MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

ENACTED BY THE

Seventy-Seventh Legislature

1915

Published by the Secretary of State.

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1915

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1915

Снар. 366

Chapter 366.

Resolve Reimbursing the Town of Pittsfield for Supplies Furnished to Certain State Paupers.

Pittsfield, in favor of town of.

Resolved, That the sum of twelve dollars and three cents be, and hereby is, appropriated, to be paid to the town of Pitts-field to reimburse said town for supplies furnished to certain state paupers.

Approved April 2, 1915.

Chapter 367.

Resolve Providing a State Pension for James B. Smith.

James B. Smith, in favor of. Resolved, That there be paid to James B. Smith of Augusta, in the county of Kennebec and State of Maine, the sum of ten dollars per month, payable quarterly, from the fund appropriated for military pensions, beginning January first, nineteen hundred fifteen, in lieu of the state aid now received by said Smith.

Approved April 2, 1915.

Chapter 368.

Resolve in Favor of Brooks Newbert for Services as Clerk, Stenographer and Messenger to the Committee on Taxation.

Brooks Newbert, in favor of, Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated to be paid to Brooks Newbert for services as clerk, stenographer and messenger to the Committee on Taxation, the sum of one hundred fifty dollars.

Approved April 2, 1915.

Chapter 369.

Resolve in Favor of Charles F. Barnes for Services as Messenger to the Committee on the Revision of the Statutes.

Charles F. Barnes, in favor of. Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of twenty-five dollars, to be paid to Charles F. Barnes for services rendered as messenger to the Committee on Revision of Statutes.

Approved April 2, 1915.